#### 10/27/2014 503034614

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3081212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC	10/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GABRIEL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	600 STATE ROAD		
City:	ASHTABULA		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44004		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6881813	
Patent Number:	7781499	
Patent Number:	5998670	
Patent Number:	6025526	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM **Correspondent Name:** NATHAN J. HOEPPNER Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41 STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108344-600032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN J. HOEPPNER	
SIGNATURE:	/NATHAN J. HOEPPNER/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Release Gabriel Performance Products#page1.tif source=Patent Release Gabriel Performance Products#page2.tif

source=Patent Release Gabriel Performance Products#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of October 22, 2014 (this "Release") is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent (the "Agent") under that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement") by Gabriel Performance Products, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Pledgor") in favor of Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2014 at reel 033503, frame 0671, Pledgor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including those patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Patent Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI-181944867v1

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

Bv:

Name: MICHAR NATIVI

Title: Director

# SCHEDULE 1

## **PATENTS**

Country	Title	Serial No. (Registration No.)	Issue Date (Filing Date)	Owner or Assignee Applicant
U.S.	Epoxy Resin Hardener Compositions	10/338443 / (6881813)	4/19/2005 / (1/8/2903)	Gabriel Performance Products, LLC
U.S.	Process for Obtaining Aqueous Compositions Comprising Curing Epoxy Agents	11/650,056 / (7781499)	8/24/2010 / (1/5/2007)	Gatxriel Performance Products, LLC
U.S.	Method of Making High Purity Substituted Diphenyldisulfides	09/040,612 / (5998670)	12/7/1999 / (3/18/1998)	Gabriel Performance Products, LLC
U.S.	Synthesis of Substituted Mercapto- Benzaldehydes	09/248,053 / (6025526)	2/15/2000 / (2/10/1999)	Gabriel Performance Products, LLC

CHI-181944867v1

**RECORDED: 10/27/2014**